

\226

SLP(Crl.)No. 5668-5669 OF 2003

ITEM No.207

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 5668-5669/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in HCP 1269/03  
and HCMP No. 131/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

R. GURUSAMY

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and cancellation of bail )  
( With Office Report )( For Final Disposal )

Date : 08/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Kapil Sibbal, Sr. Adv. (NP)  
Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Adv.  
Mr. N. R. Elango, Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by ten days.

Both the parties may file their brief written submissions within the said period.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master