

n  
SLP(Crl.)No. 5668-5669 OF 2003  
ITEM No.208

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 5668-5669/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in HCP 1269/03  
and HCMP No. 131/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

R. GURUSAMY

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and cancellation of bail )  
( With Office Report )( For Final Disposal )

Date : 23/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mani Shankar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Mahalaxmi Pavani, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. N. R. Elango, Adv.  
Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Adv.  
Mr. R. Shanmughasundram, Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the respondent under instructions that a representation made by the respondent's father is under the active consideration of Justice Saharya Committee and the relevant papers have been forwarded by the State of Tamil Nadu for the consideration of the Committee. The outcome is awaited and may be available shortly. The decision of the Committee shall have a material bearing on these petitions. Hence adjourned. To be listed soon after summer vacation.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master  
Court Master