

<

SLP(Crl.)No. 5668-5669 OF 2003

ITEM No.58

Court No. 1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P. Nos. 7887-7888 of 2004 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 5668-5669/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in HCP 1269/03
and HCMP 131/03 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

R. GURUSAMY

Respondent (s)

(for direction seeking extension of time)

Date : 09/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V Krishnamurthy, Adv.
Mr. T Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not reached.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER