

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5668-5669/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in HCMP No. 131/2003 &
HCP No. 1269/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. GURUSAMY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and cancellation of bail and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 18/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L N Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. C Manishankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T R Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R Shanmughasundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V Krishnamurthy, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal shall be taken up for hearing after the decision in SLP(Crl.) No. 3850/2005 is available.

Liberty to mention.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER